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Trauma Program
Medical Director Medical Director Email Notes

1 U of L Hospital Jefferson Kimberley (Denzik) Howard 502-562-7080 kim.howard@uoflhealth.org Brian Harbrecht briang.harbrecht@louisville.edu ACS COT Verified
1 UK Chandler Medical Center Fayette Candice Reynolds 859-323-7546 candice.mchone@uky.edu Andrew Bernard andrew.bernard@uky.edu ACS COT Verified
2 Pikeville Medical Center Pike Kelli Ison, RN 606-430-3241 Kelli.ison@pikevillehospital.org Amanda Hangge Amanda.hangge@pikevillehospital.org ACS COT Verified

1-PED Norton Children’s Hospital Jefferson Shannon Hogan 502-629-7223 Shannon.Hogan@nortonhealthcare.org David Foley dsfole01@gwise.louisville.edu ACS COT Verified

3 Ephraim McDowell Regional Medical Center Boyle Kimberly Maxey, RN 859-239-1109 KJMaxey@emhealth.org George Swope 
Munday Swope.Munday@gmail.com ACS COT Verified

3 Frankfort Regional Medical Center Franklin Lydia Tims (502) 226-7978 Lydia.tims@hcahealthcare.com Bryan Shouse Bryan.Shouse@hcahealthcare.com ACS COT Verified
3 Owensboro Health Regional Hospital Daviess Rhonda Bergstrom, RN (270) 417-5918 Rhonda.Bergstrom@owensborohealth.org Tony Decker tony.decker@owensborohealth.org ACS COT Verified
4 Baptist Health Corbin Whitley Noah Jones, BSN, RN 606-526-4820 Noah.Jones@bhsi.com Robert Adams, MD Robert.adams2@bhsi.com KyTAC Verified

4 Deaconess Union Co. Hospital Union Jasmine Jenkin 270-389-5050 jasmine.jenkin@deaconess.com William Sanchez william.sanchez@deaconess.com KyTAC Verified

4 Ephraim McDowell Fort Logan Lincoln Rebecca Beams 859-239-3707 rdbeams@emhealth.org James Turpin jturpin@teamhealth.org KyTAC Verified

4 Ephraim McDowell James B. Haggin Hospital Mercer Rebecca Beams 859-239-3707 rdbeams@emhealth.org Sara Henzman snhenzman@emhealth.org KyTAC Verified

4 Harlan ARH Hospital Harlan Lauren Short 606-573-8289 lhuskins@arh.org Amir Ahmad Amir.Ahmad@harlanonline.net KyTAC Verified
4 Hazard ARH Hospital Perry Misty Lewis 606-487-6270 Ext 6270 mlewis@arh.org Joshua Watts, DO JWatts1@arh.org KyTAC Verified
4 Harrison Memorial Hospital Harrison April Anderson 859-234-2300 Ext. 4889 AAnderson@hmhosp.org Todd Reid bradyreid@gmail.com KyTAC Verified
4 Highlands ARH Reg. Med. Center Floyd Shay Hall 606-889-3669 shall8@arh.org Chad Patterson cpatterson2@arh.org KyTAC Verified

4 Mercy Health Marcum & Wallace Hospital Estill Missy Snowden 606-723-2115 X8206 MSnowden@mercy.com Michael Argus MBArgus@mercy.com KyTAC Verified

4 Middlesboro ARH Hospital Bell Gabrielle Mike 606-242-1589 GMike@arh.org J.S.Bazzi jbazzi@arh.org KyTAC Verified

4 Morgan County ARH Hospital Morgan Gail Perry 606-743-3186 Ext. 163 gperry@arh.org Ronald Fleming, DO rcf7263@aol.com KyTAC Verified

4 Owensboro Health 
Twin Lakes Regional Medical Center Grayson Teri Johnston, RN 270-259-1670 teri.Johnston@owensborohealth.org Clinton Kauffman Clinton.Kauffmann@owensborohealth.org KyTAC Verified

4 Rockcastle County Hospital Rockcastle Renee McClure 606-256-7781 r.mcclure@rhrcc.org David Bullock d.bullock@rhrcc.org KyTAC Verified
4 TJ Health Columbia Hospital Adair Ashley Ritter 270-651-4889 Ashley.Ritter@tjsamson.org Kara Gilkey, MD kbgilkey@gmail.com KyTAC Verified
4 TJ Samson Community Hospital Barren Ashley Ritter 270-651-4889 Ashley.Ritter@tjsamson.org Kara Gilkey, MD kbgilkey@gmail.com KyTAC Verified
4 Tug Valley ARH Regional Medical Center Pike Jennifer Dillon 606-237-1144 jdillon1@arh.org Thomas Hamilton thamilton693@gmail.com KyTAC Verified
4 Whiteburg ARH Hospital Letcher Tammy Fields, RN 606-633-3506 tafields@arh.org Joshua D. Watts, DO JWatts1@arh.org KyTAC Verified

Updated:  1/23/2026


